

2025 Asphalt Street Resurfacing And Utility Improvements

Budget Amount: \$7,400,000.00

Recommend award of the base bid and Alternate #1 to the low bidder, Payne & Dolan, Inc., in the amount of \$7,298,487.54.

Bid Opening: 03/14/2025 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoF	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
PROJECT LOCATION #1 - MESA COURT, MESA VERDE DRIVE, CONE VIEW LANE, AND GLACIER COURT						\$ 979,026.50		\$ 1,041,089.72
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 13,233.83	\$ 13,233.83	\$ 107,592.72	\$ 107,592.72
2	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	24	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
4	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
6	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	600	\$ 10.06	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 13.43	\$ 8,058.00
7	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	10500	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 28,980.00
8	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	100	\$ 5.95	\$ 595.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 120.00
9	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	4400	\$ 3.32	\$ 14,608.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00
10	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	200	\$ 2.51	\$ 502.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 812.00
11	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1000	\$ 24.72	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 25.48	\$ 25,480.00
12	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	700	\$ 35.97	\$ 25,179.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 26,488.00
13	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	SY	4400	\$ 1.22	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,280.00
14	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	19	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00
15	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
16	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
17	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
18	05315	21 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2060	\$ 96.50	\$ 198,790.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 198,790.00
19	05352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	15	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
20	05360	SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	15	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00
21	05361	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 5 FT. OF SEWER MAIN (SHORTY)	EACH	15	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 86,250.00
22	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	18	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00
24	05484	48 INCH DIA STORM INLET	EACH	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
25	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	3	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00
26	05681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1000	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00
28	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	25	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1700	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,650.00
30	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
31	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	600	\$ 46.53	\$ 27,918.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 28,512.00
33	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 4,561.00
34	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8000	\$ 6.90	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 60,720.00
35	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	2500	\$ 7.90	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 22,150.00
36	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	12000	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,000.00
37	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	12000	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,600.00
38	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	50	\$ 45.28	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 60.12	\$ 3,006.00
39	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1300	\$ 36.55	\$ 47,515.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,800.00
40	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1000	\$ 59.79	\$ 59,790.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 63,500.00
41	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	2000	\$ 66.24	\$ 132,480.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 133,000.00
42	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
43	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	1	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
44	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
45	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & MULCH	SY	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 397.50
46	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	850	\$ 13.59	\$ 11,551.50	\$ 10.95	\$ 9,307.50
47	15001	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	9	\$ 63.17	\$ 568.53	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
48	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY		\$ (1,500.00)		\$ (1,500.00)	
49	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY		\$ (500.00)		\$ (500.00)	
48	15002	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	4	\$ 847.41	\$ 3,389.64	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
Project Location #2 - FOX RIVER PARKWAY, SCHOOL DRIVE, AND FOX POINT DRIVE						\$ 3,380,262.89		\$ 3,491,732.07
51	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,874.88	\$ 10,874.88	\$ 107,736.72	\$ 107,736.72
52	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 5,518.80	\$ 5,518.80	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
53	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
54	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	35	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
55	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	100	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
56	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00

57	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2800	\$ 10.06	\$ 28,168.00	\$ 13.57	\$ 37,996.00
58	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	21000	\$ 2.25	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 58,380.00
59	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	800	\$ 2.98	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 960.00
60	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	24000	\$ 3.41	\$ 81,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,000.00
61	03990	REMOVE, TEMPORARILY STORE, AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EACH	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
62	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	1000	\$ 2.51	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 4,060.00
63	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4100	\$ 21.24	\$ 87,084.00	\$ 24.87	\$ 101,967.00
64	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	3600	\$ 36.98	\$ 133,128.00	\$ 37.83	\$ 136,188.00
65	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	SY	24000	\$ 1.17	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 28,800.00
66	05042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
67	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	27	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00
68	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
69	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
70	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
71	05155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	195	\$ 220.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 42,900.00
72	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	755	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,405.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,405.00
73	05351	STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	15	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00
74	05352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	14	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
75	05360	SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	15	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
76	05361	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 5 FT. OF SEWER MAIN (SHORTY)	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
77	05362	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	8	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 38,800.00
78	05363	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
79	05364	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.	LF	97	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00
80	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
81	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
82	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	27	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 59,400.00
83	05475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
84	05483	36 INCH DIA STORM INLET	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
85	05484	48 INCH DIA STORM INLET	EACH	2	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
86	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	12	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00
87	05504	4 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	450	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00
88	05542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
89	05545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	360	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00
90	05681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
91	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
92	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	5825	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,193.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,193.75
93	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	125	\$ 215.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 26,875.00
94	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1700	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,925.00
95	05991	REBUILD STORM CB 6352	EACH	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
96	05992	REBUILD STORM CB 6379	EACH	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
97	05993	INSTALL SECTIONAL CIPP LINER IN 12" RCP STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
98	05994	INSTALL SECTIONAL CIPP LINER IN 15" HDPE STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
99	05995	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) FROM ACCESS CLEANOUT TOWARDS THE MAIN (REVERSE)	EACH	5	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00
100	05996	AIR RELEASE MANHOLE LATERAL APPURTENANCES	EACH	3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
101	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
102	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
103	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	2800	\$ 45.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 133,056.00
104	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	390	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 17,787.90
105	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 76.71	\$ 1,534.20
106	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	16000	\$ 6.90	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 121,440.00
107	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	4500	\$ 7.90	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 39,870.00
108	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	300	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.02	\$ 3,006.00
109	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.12	\$ 6,012.00
110	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	4500	\$ 60.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 279,000.00
111	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	3000	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00
112	08310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
113	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	5000	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 10,250.00
114	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	240	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 756.00
115	12205	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	LF	260	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,625.00

116	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	70	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 654.50
117	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, WHEEL CHAIR	EACH	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
118	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	14	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
119	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
120	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	6	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
121	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & MULCH	SY	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00
122	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	2100	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 22,995.00
123	15001	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	19	\$ 59.84	\$ 1,136.96	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00
124	15002	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
125	15003	FURNISH AND INSTALL LIN. FT. OF 8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	6500	\$ 146.00	\$ 949,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 949,000.00
126	15004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVES AND BOXES	EACH	19	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 64,600.00
127	15005	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	15	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 163,500.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 163,500.00
128	15006	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EACH	27	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86,400.00
129	15007	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EACH	31	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 133,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 133,300.00
130	15009	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EACH	32	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
131	15010	CONNECT 1" SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EACH	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
132	15011	CONNECT 1-1/4" SERVICE LATERAL (SL5)	EACH	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
133	15012	CONNECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6)	EACH	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
134	15013	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS	EACH	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
135	15014	ABANDON VALVE BOXES	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
136	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY		\$ (1,500.00)	\$	\$ (1,500.00)	\$
137	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY		\$ (500.00)	\$	\$ (500.00)	\$
Project Location #3 - NAPA TRAIL, SUNRISE COURT, ELK LANE, EVERETT DRIVE, AND WOODFIELD CIRCLE						\$ 1,280,085.06		\$ 1,224,845.20
138	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 11,785.10	\$ 11,785.10	\$ 4,586.00	\$ 4,586.00
139	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
140	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
141	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
142	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
143	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2000	\$ 10.06	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 13.67	\$ 27,340.00
144	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	14500	\$ 2.25	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 40,310.00
145	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	100	\$ 24.45	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 120.00
146	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	6000	\$ 3.23	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
147	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	400	\$ 2.51	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 1,624.00
148	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1300	\$ 23.62	\$ 30,706.00	\$ 25.48	\$ 33,124.00
149	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	900	\$ 36.71	\$ 33,039.00	\$ 37.83	\$ 34,047.00
150	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	SY	6000	\$ 1.17	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,800.00
151	05042	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
152	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	41	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,800.00
153	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
154	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
155	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
156	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	415	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,865.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,865.00
157	05352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
158	05360	SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	31	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,050.00
159	05362	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	31	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 150,350.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 150,350.00
160	05364	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.	LF	216	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,592.00
161	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	8	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12,480.00
162	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
163	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
164	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	41	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90,200.00
165	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2180	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,251.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,251.00
166	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	75	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00
167	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	100	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00
168	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
169	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
170	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	2000	\$ 46.22	\$ 92,440.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 95,040.00
171	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	220	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 10,034.20
172	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	12000	\$ 6.90	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 91,080.00
173	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	2500	\$ 7.90	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 22,150.00
174	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	20000	\$ 1.92	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,000.00
175	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	20000	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,000.00
176	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 45.28	\$ 4,528.00	\$ 60.12	\$ 6,012.00
177	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	2400	\$ 35.99	\$ 86,376.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,400.00

178	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1200	\$ 57.84	\$ 69,408.00	\$ 63.70	\$ 76,440.00
179	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	3200	\$ 66.83	\$ 213,856.00	\$ 66.70	\$ 213,440.00
180	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	12	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
181	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
182	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
183	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & MULCH	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00
184	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1600	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 17,520.00
185	15001	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	19	\$ 47.87	\$ 909.53	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00
186	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY		\$ (1,500.00)	\$	\$ (1,500.00)	\$
187	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY		\$ (500.00)	\$	\$ (500.00)	\$
186	15002	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	7	\$ 847.49	\$ 5,932.43	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
Project Location #4 - PARKING LOT 12							\$ 82,691.27	\$ 67,815.10
189	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 9,771.47	\$ 9,771.47	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00
190	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 1,495.80	\$ 1,495.80	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
191	03001	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
192	03002	GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
193	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	200	\$ 22.06	\$ 4,412.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 3,154.00
194	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1400	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 4,704.00
195	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	50	\$ 51.04	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 1,682.50
196	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	200	\$ 48.06	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 54.52	\$ 10,904.00
197	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 456.10
198	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	800	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 8.39	\$ 6,712.00
199	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	600	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 5,898.00
200	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	1200	\$ 4.43	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 5,820.00
201	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	1200	\$ 0.36	\$ 432.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 240.00
202	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	200	\$ 49.98	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00
203	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	150	\$ 81.74	\$ 12,261.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00
204	11990	CONDUIT 1-INCH HDPE	LF	200	\$ 20.36	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,100.00
205	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	900	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,845.00
206	12212	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
207	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, WHEEL CHAIR	EACH	2	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
208	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
209	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	1	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
210	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & MULCH	SY	10	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 79.50
211	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 657.00
212	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY		\$ (1,500.00)	\$	\$ (1,500.00)	\$
213	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY		\$ (500.00)	\$	\$ (500.00)	\$
Alternate #1 - Project Location #5 - LANDER LN, LANDER CT, MANDAN DR, KILPS DR, AND KILPS CT							\$ 1,576,421.82	\$ 1,563,817.35
214	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 13,629.51	\$ 13,629.51	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 3,023.00
215	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
216	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	9	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00
217	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
218	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
219	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2000	\$ 10.06	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 13.67	\$ 27,340.00
220	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	22000	\$ 2.25	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 61,160.00
221	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	400	\$ 6.11	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00
222	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	19000	\$ 3.32	\$ 63,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,000.00
223	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 2,490.00
224	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3400	\$ 22.65	\$ 77,010.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 87,312.00
225	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	2800	\$ 35.61	\$ 99,708.00	\$ 37.92	\$ 106,176.00
226	04991	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	SY	19000	\$ 1.13	\$ 21,470.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 21,850.00
227	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	28	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00
228	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00
229	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00
230	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	33	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00
231	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	2105	\$ 29.25	\$ 61,571.25	\$ 29.25	\$ 61,571.25
232	05352	SANITARY LATERAL LINING ACCESS CLEANOUT	EACH	40	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 74,000.00
233	05360	SANITARY LATERAL LINING CLEANING AND PRE-LINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	41	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00
234	05362	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	40	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180,000.00
235	05363	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
236	05364	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT.	LF	290	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00
237	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	9	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
238	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	28	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 61,600.00
239	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	1000	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,950.00
240	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	55	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00

241	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISION	LF	260	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,860.00
242	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EACH	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
243	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
244	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	2000	\$ 46.83	\$ 93,660.00	\$ 47.52	\$ 95,040.00
245	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	260	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 11,858.60
246	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	15000	\$ 6.90	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 113,850.00
247	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	7000	\$ 7.90	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 8.86	\$ 62,020.00
248	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	5000	\$ 2.19	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00
249	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	5000	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
250	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 45.28	\$ 4,528.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 612.00
251	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	900	\$ 36.16	\$ 32,544.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,400.00
252	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	3500	\$ 57.84	\$ 202,440.00	\$ 63.54	\$ 222,390.00
253	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	2800	\$ 65.59	\$ 183,652.00	\$ 66.54	\$ 186,312.00
254	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	12	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
255	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	6	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
256	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WISDOT #40 SEED & MULCH	SY	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 397.50
257	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1800	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 19,710.00
258	15001	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	9	\$ 101.07	\$ 909.63	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
259	15002	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	7	\$ 847.49	\$ 5,932.43	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
260	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY		\$ (1,500.00)	\$	\$ (1,500.00)	\$
261	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY		\$ (500.00)	\$	\$ (500.00)	\$
Base Bid Total:						\$ 5,722,065.72		\$ 5,825,482.09
Base Bid + Alternate #1 Total						\$ 7,298,487.54		\$ 7,389,299.44

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.